

City of Belle Isle Job Site Permit Card MECHANICAL

2021-04-007

Class: Residential Site Address: 4228 Arajo Ct- Belle Isle, FL 32812 PaParcel Number: 20-23-30-1646-01-130. Municipality Belle Isle INSPECTIONS CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IF A NOC IS PENDING FOR THIS PROJECT Description of Work: THREE TON UNIT. Air Conditioning: # of Units 1 Tons Per Unit 3 **Total Tons 3** Type of System: MECHANICAL CHANGE OUT Heating: # of Units KWS Per Unit 5 **Total KWS 5** Electric Comments: Issued: E & E ENTERPRISES LLC, ELLERBEE, EARL EUGENE License # CAC026440 Contact # 863 464-7519 Payment/ Issued Date & Method: _ □ Picked up by □ Sent by mail to the mailing address **E**mailed Visa ☐ Master Card ☐ Amex ☐ Discover ☐ Check / Money Order#

COMMENTS 500 Above Ceiling 510 Rough 520 Hood Vent

DATE

PLEASE NOTE: In order to schedule any inspections, the PERMIT / plans-specs. must be issued and POSTED on the JOB SITE! THIS WILL AVOID ANY FAILED INSPECTIONS & RE-INSPECTION FEES. A permit expires in 6 months if approved inspections are not recorded /scheduled within that time frame. You are responsible for scheduling and keeping track all of your inspections -☆ Inspection requests are to be emailed to BIDscheduling@UniversalEngineering.com; a confirmation email will be sent back to you upon scheduling. Next-Day Inspection requests must be made by 3:00 p.m. Please include the following requirements in your request:

Project Address

MECHANICAL

530 Final 540 Misc.

- Corresponding Permit Number
- Type of Inspection (Please reference your permit card for inspection codes)

INSPECTOR

- Date of Inspection (If no date is specified, the inspection will be scheduled for the next business day)
- Contact Name
- **Contact Phone Number**
- Gate / Entry code (If applicable)
- AM, PM, or Any Time (We do our best to accommodate time requests but cannot guarantee an exact arrival)

Universal Engineering Sciences - 3532 Maggie Blvd., Orlando, FL 32811407-581-8161 * Fax 407-581-0313 www.universalengineering.com

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING. CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

Mech Change out



City of Belle Isle
Universal Engineering Sciences 3532 Maggie Blvd., Stlando, FL 32811
Tel 407-581-8161 * Fax 407-581-0313 * www.universalengineering.com

APPLICATION FOR MECHANICAL PERMI

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENG

ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENC	CEMENT.				
DATE OF APPLICATION: 2.17. 21	001 611 00				
Project Address 28 Arajo Ct. Property Owner Deloces Davis Property Owner's Mailing Address 28 Arajo Ct. State Zip Code 32812 Parcel Id Number: 20 - 2. REQUIRED! To obtain this information,	Belle Isle FL 32809 32812 Phone D 241 - 8884				
Class of Building: Old New Type of Building: Residential Addition Repair Addition Repair					
Please indicate the nature of work by completing the information below:					
Air Conditioning: # of Units Tons Per Unit Tons Type of System: Water to Air Chiller Solit System Package	Pump Estimated Cost \$ 5135.70				
Heating: # of Units KWS Per Unit Total KWS BTU's Gas	Fotimated Could be a second				
Gli Gas Gas	Estimated Cost \$				
Fees for items below are based on valuation of all units, equipment, materials and labor Ventilation: (Number of) Grease Heat Mark Addition	(A) Estimated Cost Fee \$ r supplied by owner or contractor.				
(Number of) Grease Heat Hoods, Air Intakes Exhaust Fans	_ Dryer Vents Estimated Cost \$				
Refrigeration: Number of units	Estimated Cost \$				
Piping: Air Vacuum Steam Chill Water	Estimated Cost \$				
Others: (Specify)	Estimated Cost \$				
Was the space previously Air Conditioned? Yes No					
I hereby certify that the above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and n same is granted I agree to conform to all Florida Building Code Regulations and City Ordinary	nake Application for Permit as outlined above, and if				
same is granted I agree to conform to all Florida Building Code Regulations and City Ordinan submitted. The issuance of this permit does not grant permission to violate any applicable	nces regulating same and in accordance with plans				
LICENSE HOLDER SIGNATURE FIX S. Ellia Lag.	rown and/or State of Florida codes and/or ordinances.				
	LICENSE # CACO26440				
COMPANY	NAME E3 E Enterprises				
COSMOTT ST.					
City Lake Mand State Pl. zip Code 33852	2 Phone Number 863 - 464-7519				
Email Address Dalilanguifses. Com	101 1511				
	er u				
	Permit Fee \$ 55.00				
Building Official: Date / 4 \ 2	Review Fee \$ 27. 50				
	1% BCAIB Fee \$ 2 MV				
Verified Contractor's Licenses & Insurance are on file Date 4.2.2	1.5% DCA Fee \$ 2 min				
NOTE: The Building Permit Number is required if the Mechanical and the second	Total Permit Fee \$				
NOTE: The Building Permit Number is required if the Mechanical Installation is associated of Permit has been issued.	with any construction or alteration where a Building				
3000118	11.CA 1/20				
Johns X 6	Building Permit Number				
\$7. SV	17. Z. ZOZN)				



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD 2601 BLAIR STONE ROAD TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

(850) 487-1395

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better. For information about our services, please log onto www.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers. Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



Signature
LICENSED UNDER CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES
EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2022

Ron DeSantis, Governor

Halsey Beshears, Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER: CAC026440

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2022

THE CLASS B AIR CONDITIONING CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

ELLERBEE, EARL EUGENE E AND E ENTERPRISES LLC 1538 CHATSWORTH STREET LAKE PLACID FL 33852



ISSUED: 08/31/2020

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

POLK COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT ACCOUNT NO. 220389 CLASS: B

EXPIRES: 9/30/2021

OWNER NAME **EARL E ELLERBEE**

LOCATION POLK COUNTY POLK COUNTY

BUSINESS NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS

CODE **ACTIVITY TYPE**

E AND E ENTERPRISES LLC

230240 CONTRACTOR RESIDENTIAL

1538 CHATSWORTH ST LAKE PLACID, FL 33852

PROFESSIONAL LICENSE (IF APPLICABLE) CRC032262

CAC026440

OFFICE OF JOE G. TEDDER, CFC * TAX COLLECTOR

THIS POLK COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT MUST BE CONSPICUOUSLY DISPLAYED AT THE BUSINESS LOCATION

PAID-1206160.0001-0001 09/02/2020 09/01/2020 MHH 12 57.75



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 4/1/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	his certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in field of s		5).					
PR	DDUCER Liberty Mutual Insurance	CONTACT NAME:		Jan 1853-226				
1	PO Box 188065 Fairfield, OH 45018		800-962-7132	PAX (A/C, No):	80	00-845-3666		
1	Fairlield, Off 450 to	F.MAII	BusinessServ	vice@LibertyMutual.com				
				RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#		
		INSURER A: Ohio Security Insurance Company				24082		
	JRED	INSURER B:						
	& E Enterprises LLC O Box 2283	INSURER C ;						
1 7	rcadia FL 34265	INSURER D:						
		INSURER E :						
		INSURER F :						
CC	VERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 61011457	REVISION NUMBER:						
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.								
INSF			POLICY EXP		70			
A	TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD WYD POLICY NUMBER COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY BKS58839032	5/21/2020	(MM/DD/YYYY) 5/21/2021	LIMIT		2 000		
	CLAIMS-MADE V OCCUR	5,21,2020	5/2 1/2021	DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$1,000			
	OCCUPANT OCC			PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$300,0			
				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 15,00			
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 1,000 \$ 2,000			
	PRO-							
	OTHER:			PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000	0,000		
Н	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	S			
	ANY AUTO			(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
	OWNED SCHEDULED			BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	-			
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED			PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$			
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY			(Per accident)	\$			
-	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							
	FYOTOLUAR			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$			
				AGGREGATE	\$			
_	DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION			PER OTH-	\$			
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			PER OTH- STATUTE ER				
	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?			E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$			
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under			E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE				
_	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$			
DES	CORDION OF OREDATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 404 Additional Persons School							
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)								
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION						
-	THE PERSON OF TH	CANOLLLATION						
T 1 B	ne City of Bell Isle 600 Nela Ave ell Isle FL 32809	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AUGUST BUTTON BUTT								

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



JIMMY PATRONIS CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION

* * CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION TO BE EXEMPT FROM FLORIDA WORKERS' COMPENSATION LAW * *

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY EXEMPTION

This certifies that the individual listed below has elected to be exempt from Florida Workers' Compensation law.

EFFECTIVE DATE: 5/8/2020

EXPIRATION DATE: 5/8/2022

PERSON: ERIK L ELLERBEE

EMAIL: ELLERBEE.ERIK92@GMAIL.COM

FEIN: 542135460

BUSINESS NAME AND ADDRESS:

E AND E ENTERPRISES LLC

1538 CHATSWORTH ST LAKE PLACID, FL 33852

SCOPE OF BUSINESS OR TRADE:

Heating, Ventilation, Air-Conditioning and Refrigeration Systems Installation, Service and Repair, Shop, Yard & Drivers

Carpentry Detached One or Two Family Dwellings

IMPORTANT: Pursuant to subsection 440.05(14), F.S., an officer of a corporation who elects exemption from this chapter by filing a certificate of election under this section may not recover benefits or compensation under this chapter. Pursuant to subsection 440.05(12), F.S., Certificates of election to be exempt issued under subsection (3) shall apply only to the corporate officer named on the notice of election to be exempt and apply only within the scope of the business or trade listed on the notice of election to be exempt. Pursuant to subsection 440.05(13), F.S., notices of election to be exempt and certificates of election to be exempt shall be subject to revocation if, at any time after the filling of the notice or the issuance of the certificate, the person named on the notice or certificate no longer meets the requirements of this section for issuance of a certificate. The department shall revoke a certificate at any time for failure of the person named on the certificate to meet the requirements of this section.

DFS-F2-DWC-252 CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION TO BE EXEMPT REVISED 08-13

E01162205

QUESTIONS? (850) 413-1609